OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT JUDGE, GANJAM, BERHAMPUR

Office order dated 27th March, 2023

NOTICE

In pursuance of this office Advertisement No.-01/Rect./2022 dated 23.07.2022 for the post of **SALARIED AMIN** in the Judgeship of Ganjam, the following candidate has come out successful in the **Written Examination** held on 18/12/2022 and he is provisionally selected to appear in the next phase of recruitment.

The date, time and Venue of the next phase of the recruitment shall be intimated later. The candidate is advised to visit the District Court website https://districts.ecourts.gov.in/ganjam for updates.

SL. NO.	ROLL No.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE
1	GJA002	Chaitan Prasad Hansadh

By order of the District Recruitment Committee, Ganjam, Berhampur.

Registrar, Civil Courts, Ganjam, Berhampur.

Memo No. 30/Rest /Dtd. 27/03/2023

Copy to:

- 1) The System Officer, District Court, Ganjam, Berhampur with a direction to upload the same in the District Court Website.
- 2) Notice Board, District Court, Ganjam, Berhampur.

Registrar, 🤄 🖒 🎶 Civil Courts, Ganjam, Berhampur.